06-21-2002 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) settings ⇒⇒ → 102130119

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Horphag Research Limited - 21-02 Cognis Corporation Internal Address: 1 Le Marchand Street Individual(s) Association St. Peter Port, Guernsev. Channel Islands General Partnership Limited Partnership _____State:___Zip:___ Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Guernsey, Corporation-State_Channel_Islands_____ Merger Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached:

Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes No Execution Date: May 1, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,537,732 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Yes V No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Marvin S. Gittes, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 65. Internal Address: Gibbons, Del Deo, Dolan, Enclosed Griffinger & Vecchione Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 750 Lexington Ave., 21st Floor Street Address: Citv: New York State:_NY Zip:10022 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 06/24/2002 GTON11 00000063 75928632 40.00 DP 02 FC: MAR Marvin S. Gittes, Est. 00 0 June 19, 2002 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

75928632

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

HORPHAG RESEARCH LIMITED, a Channel Islands Corporation having a place of business at 1 Le Marchant Street, St. Peter Port, Guernsey, Channel Islands, hereby appoints GIBBONS, DEL DEO, DOLAN, GRIFFINGER & VECCHIONE, having a place of business at 750 Lexington Avenue, 21ST Floor, New York, New York 10022, U.S.A., a firm including Marvin S. Gittes, Peter T. Cobrin, Richard M. Lehrer, David W. Denenberg, Robert J. Hess, Michael A. Adler, Oren J. Warshavsky and Clyde A. Shuman, attorneys at law who are members of the Bar of the State of New York, each with full power of association, revocation and substitution, to prosecute this application/registration and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith and appoints Gibbons, Del Deo, Dolan, Griffinger & Vecchione as its designated domestic representative, upon whom all notices or process in proceedings affecting the registration/application issuing hereon may be served.

Signature

Dated June 18, 2002

Name: Victor Ferrari

Title:

Director, Horphag Research 1td.

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, COGNIS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a business address of 5051 Estecreek Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45232-1446 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has used and is using, and/or is intending to use, in its business the following trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule (hereinafter the "Marks");

WHEREAS, HORPHAG RESEARCH LIMITED, a Channel Islands corporation, having a business address of 1 Le Marchand Street, St. Peter Port, Guernsey, Channel Islands (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registration thereof and application therefor;

WHEREAS, it is desirous that the assignment of said Marks, and registration thereof and application therefor, be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate patent and trademark offices;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registration thereof and application therefor.

COGNIS CORPORATION

Date: May 1, Deva

By: John Drach, Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002529 FRAME: 0298

SCHEDULE

Mark	App. Ser. No.	Reg. No.
FRENCH MARITIME PINE BARK EXTRACT & Design	75/928,632	
Miscellaneous Design		2,537,732

CB:/196639v1

RECORDED: 06/21/2002

TRADEMARK
-REEL: 002529 FRAME: 0299